  QP7025
Doc#QP7025 rev 0.doc
2945 Oakmead Village Ct, Santa Clara, CA 95051 • Phone: (408) 737-0992 • Fax: (408) 736—8708 • Internet: www.qpsemi.com
QP7025 High-Speed 8K x 16 Dual-Port Static RAM
General Description
The QP7025 is a CMOS Fast 8K x 16 Dual-Port Static RAM (SRAM). QP Semiconductor designed the QP7025 to be a
direct replacement for the IDT7025.  It is designed to be used as a stand-alone 128K-bit Dual-Port RAM or as a
combination MASTER/SLAVE Dual-Port RAM for 32-bit or larger (wider) word systems. Applications requiring a 32-bit

QP7025
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 21 of 21
Ordering Information
Part Number Package (Mil-Std-1835) Generic
5962-9161701MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025S70GB
5962-9161701MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025S70FB
5962-9161702MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025L70GB
5962-9161702MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025L70FB
5962-9161703MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025S55GB
5962-9161703MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025S55FB
5962-9161704MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025L55GB
5962-9161704MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025L55FB
5962-9161705MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025S45GB
5962-9161705MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025S45FB
5962-9161706MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025L45GB
5962-9161706MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025L45FB
5962-9161707MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025S35GB
5962-9161707MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025S35FB
5962-9161708MXA CMGA15-PN QP7025L35GB
5962-9161708MYA CQFP84 –See Note 2 QP7025L35FB
Notes:
1. Package outline information and specifications are defined by Mil-Std-1835 package dimension requirements.
2. See SMD 5962-91617 Fig.1 Case Outline ‘Y’ Fig. 1
3. QP Semiconductor supports Source Control Drawing (SCD), and custom package development for this product